File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20250805.043676.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

12:56:54.220
-32:04:01.70

6

1.00

13:00:08

\Y%
2025-08-05T'14:37:28

#1/12#




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20250805.043677 .fits
ALL
BIAS

13:11:17
R
2025-08-05T'14:48:34

#2/124




File Name xkmts.20250805.043678.fits  #3/12%
Project ID ALL

Image Type BIAS

Object Name bias

RA : 13:08:58.200

DEC : -32:04:08.50
Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time

Filter ID

Observation Date : 2025-08-05T14:49:44
CCD Temperature 109.29

¥ x"i;""ﬂ":'-:“




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20250805.043679.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:10:07.090

-32:04:09.20

2025-08-05T'14:50:52
109.49

#4/124




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.202508
ALL

BIAS

bias

13:11:16.160
-32:04:10.00

0

1

13:14:31

R

2025-08-05T14:52:01

-109.57

043680.fits




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20250805.043681.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias

13:12:26.830

-32:04:10.70

0

1.00

13:15:42

R

2025-08-05T14:52:59
09.55

#6/12#




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20250806.043682.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:49:26.970
-32:21:05.20

0

1.00

00:52:33

R
2025-08-06T02:27:56
-110.17

#7124




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20250806.043683.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:50:23.820

00:53:30

R
2025-08-06T02:29:05
-110.21

#8/12#




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20250806.043684.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:51:33.330
-32:21:04.30

0

1.00

00:54:39

R
2025-08-06T02:30:14
-110.19

#9/12#




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20250806.043685.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:52:42.230
-32:21:03.80

0

1.00

00:55:48

R
2025-08-06T02:31:23
-110

#10 /12 #




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20250806.043686.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

00:53:52.330
-32:21:03.20

0

1.00

00:56:58

R
2025-08-06T02:32:20
-110.15

#1112 #




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20250806.043687.fits
OBS

DARK

end

00:56:08.530

-32:21:02.10

1.00

00:59:14

NO
2025-08-06T02:34:36
-110.18

#1212 #




